

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1565 Version: 1 Name: Grant Agreement - Save the Music Foundation -

Visual and Performing Arts Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/31/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 6/26/2024 Final action: 6/26/2024 Enactment date: 6/26/2024 Enactment #: 24-1315

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of a Grant Agreement by and between the District and Save The

Music Foundation, Inc., New York, NY, in partnership with TikTok and The Frederick Lowe Foundation, award of grant of new musical instruments and equipment to support the restoration of District's music education programs valued at \$90,000.00 per school site, at Castlemont and Skyline High Schools, as described in the Agreement. incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the term

May 6, 2024 through June 30, 2025.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1565 Grant Agreement - Save the Music Foundation - Visual and Performing Arts Department

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/26/2024	1	Board of Education		

Approval by the Board of Education of a Grant Agreement by and between the District and Save The Music Foundation, Inc., New York, NY, in partnership with TikTok and The Frederick Lowe Foundation, award of grant of new musical instruments and equipment to support the restoration of District's music education programs valued at \$90,000.00 per school site, at Castlemont and Skyline High Schools, as described in the Agreement. incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the term May 6, 2024 through June 30, 2025.